

SLP(C)No. 10600 OF 2001

ITEM No.205

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10600/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2001 in LPA 22/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MADHURENDRA JHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits
that on the same point, matters are pending in this court.
He, therefore, seeks time to furnish number of identical
matters.

List after two weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master