

&

C.A.No. 4063 OF 2003
ITEM No.110

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4063 OF 2000

Madhurendra Jha and Anr. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/08/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4063 OF 2003

Madhurendra Jha and Anr.
...Appellants

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors.
...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard.

Considering the peculiar circumstances of the case, we direct that if any advertisement is made for the appointment as Clerk in the Education department in relation to which post the appellants were indisputably appointed, their cases shall be considered by relaxing the age limit, so far as they are concerned.
This direction for relaxation of age is being given considering the fact that the appellant

s had worked

for nearly eleven years, though their appointments were found to be illegal by the High Court and in our view, rightly.

With the aforesaid observations, the appeal is dismissed.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)J.

.....J.
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
August 18, 2004.